

Ref : KSEI-7331/JKU/0424 Jakarta, 16 April 2024

To
Directors
Account Holder
Indonesian Central Securities Depository (KSEI)

Re: The Principal Payment of SURAT PERBENDAHARAAN NEGARA SERI SPN03240515

Referring to information regarding SURAT PERBENDAHARAAN NEGARA SERI SPN03240515 registered in KSEI, we hereby inform you that PEMERINTAH REPUBLIK INDONESIA intends to perform the Principal Payment on SURAT PERBENDAHARAAN NEGARA SERI SPN03240515, with the following details:

Issued Name	:	SURAT PERBENDAHARAAN NEGARA SERI SPN03240515
SBI Code	:	SPN03240515
ISIN Code	:	IDQ000049502
SBI Ammount Issued	:	
SBI Principal Payment Percentage	:	100%
Recording Date	:	14 Mei 2024
Pay ment Date	:	15 Mei 2024

The guideline of Corporate Action facility through C-BEST is available at KSEI's homepage: http://www.ksei.co.id (download file menu).

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Sincerely yours, Indonesian Central Securities Depository

Nina Pratama

Acting Head of Custodian Services Division

AM. Anggita Maharani Acting Head of Securities Management Unit

Custodian Services Division